

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2429 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2429 of 2024**

=====

SHWETA RANJITSINH VALA D/O MAHENDRABHAI DHANDHAL
Versus
RANJITSINH VALKUBHAI VALA

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ KANABAR(1416) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 03/07/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Notice returnable on 12th August, 2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

BIMAL