

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2429 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2429 of 2024**

=====

SHWETA RANJITSINH VALA D/O MAHENDRABHAI DHANDHAL**Versus****RANJITSINH VALKUBHAI VALA**

=====

Appearance:**MR PJ KANABAR(1416) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR MUKESH R KORI(5205) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MR. RAJESHKUMAR S MISHRA(9946) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI****Date : 06/01/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)****ORAL ORDER in FIRST APPEAL**

ADMIT. Mr.Rajeshkumar Mishra learned advocate waives service of admission of appeal on behalf of the respondent.

IA ORDER in CIVIL APPLICATION

RULE returnable on 10.02.2025.
Mr.Rajeshkumar Mishra learned advocate waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**(D. M. DESAI, J)****ANKIT SHAH**